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Start : 16:00, End : 16:20

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC HANIKA Karel * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:36.018 3 - -
2 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING TECHER Alan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2 1:36.172 4 0.154 0.154
3 YOSHIMURA SERT MOTUL BLACK Gregg * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 3 1:36.495 10 0.477 0.323
4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM REITERBERGER Markus * BMW S1000RR EWC 4 1:36.578 11 0.560 0.083
5 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * Honda CB R1000 EWC 5 1:36.886 2 0.868 0.308
6 VRD IGOL EXPÉRIENCES ALT Florian * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 6 1:37.151 3 1.133 0.265
7 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE TRICKSTAR GUARNONI Jérémy * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 7 1:37.252 6 1.234 0.101
8 ERC Endurance Ducati GINES Mathieu * Ducati Panigale EWC 8 1:37.433 5 1.415 0.181
9 Wójcik Racing Team BARRIER Sylvain * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 9 1:37.791 4 1.773 0.358

10 MACO RACING Team LEBLANC Grégory * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 10 1:37.836 3 1.818 0.045
11 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 11 1:38.168 6 2.150 0.332
12 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BMW S1000RR EWC 12 1:38.360 2 2.342 0.192
13 3ART BEST OF BIKE ESCUDIER Nicolas * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 13 1:38.408 4 2.390 0.048
14 METISS JBB PONS Gabriel * Metiss EXP 1 1:38.686 6 2.668 0.278
15 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTO… CLERE Hugo * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1 1:38.780 4 2.762 0.094
16 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS LOISEAU Anthony * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2 1:38.914 9 2.896 0.134
17 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 BUHN Jan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 14 1:38.996 8 2.978 0.082
18 National Motos EGEA Stéphane * Honda CB R1000 SST 3 1:39.012 3 2.994 0.016
19 TEAM Univers racing/ACRacing MEUNIER Leo * BMW S1000RR SST 4 1:39.129 9 3.111 0.117
20 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 15 1:39.144 4 3.126 0.015
21 PITLANE ENDURANCE - JP3 PELLIZOTTI Maxim * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 5 1:39.366 5 3.348 0.222
22 Wójcik Racing Team 2 SZKOPEK Marek * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 6 1:39.456 9 3.438 0.090
23 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE CARRILLO Cyril * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 7 1:39.588 7 3.570 0.132
24 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI RENAUDIN Martin * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 8 1:39.854 7 3.836 0.266
25 Team Aviobike BOSCOSCURO Andrea * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 9 1:39.892 8 3.874 0.038
26 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FASTRÉ Grégory * Honda CB R1000 SST 10 1:39.931 9 3.913 0.039
27 FALCON RACING CHEVALIER David * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:39.937 4 3.919 0.006
28 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN HEDELIN Camille * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 12 1:40.100 5 4.082 0.163
29 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 13 1:40.136 2 4.118 0.036
30 Slider Endurance CORTOT Charles * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 14 1:40.151 4 4.133 0.015
31 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 15 1:40.649 3 4.631 0.498
32 TEAM LH RACING FONTANELLE Benjamin * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:40.798 3 4.780 0.149
33 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO GAMARINO Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 17 1:40.988 7 4.970 0.190
34 FAST TEAM RACING BOUVIER David Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 18 1:41.101 2 5.083 0.113
35 TMC 35 AGOGUE Alan * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 19 1:41.130 11 5.112 0.029
36 Mana-au Competition RICHARD Jérôme * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 20 1:41.275 9 5.257 0.145
37 Moto sport endurance #20 SIMON Anthony * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 21 1:41.498 8 5.480 0.223
38 team space moto BRARD Christophe * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 22 1:41.937 4 5.919 0.439
39 gt endurance LAGEON Camille Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 16 1:42.015 7 5.997 0.078
40 MOTOSTAND ENDURANCE REGOUBY Baptiste * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 23 1:42.388 6 6.370 0.373
41 TEAM LE MANS 2 ROUES BOUE Marco * Aprilia RSV4 SST 24 1:42.404 8 6.386 0.016
42 TEAM RACING 85 JACOB Kevin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 25 1:42.687 9 6.669 0.283
43 Knigtyre Fullgas Racing Team DEJEAN Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 26 1:42.798 4 6.780 0.111
44 TEAM 202 PARRET Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 27 1:43.069 4 7.051 0.271
45 PLAYERS DE KIMPE Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 28 1:43.110 6 7.092 0.041
46 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE ERUAM Cyril * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 29 1:43.111 8 7.093 0.001

47 Z RACING BRUYAT Gabin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 30 1:43.885 4 7.867 0.774

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

BIKE 90 : LAP TIME  1:59.233 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 777  : LAP TIME  1:40.751 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 777 : LAP TIME  1:45.848 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 90 : LAP TIME  1:38.852 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 33 : LAP TIME  4:58.534 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 77 : LAP TIME  6:13.660 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 73 : LAP TIME  1:41.688 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 14 : LAP TIME 1:38.124 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT OF YELLOW FLAGS

BIKE 36 : LAP TIME  1:39.499 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 777 : LAP TIME  1:39.505 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 77 : LAP TIME  1:38.278 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS
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